Steven L. Beshear Governor

Robert D. Vance, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Larry R. Bond Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Lonnie E. Bellar Vice President - State Regulation Kentucky Utilities Company 220 West Main Street P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, KY 40202



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

June 11, 2008

David L. Armstrong Chairman

> John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2008-00199

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director

SS/tw Enclosure



Steven L. Beshear Governor

Robert D. Vance, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Larry R. Bond Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Jim Devers 20 Traveler Trail Corbin, KY 40512



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

June 11, 2008

David L. Armstrong Chairman

> John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2008-00199

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director

SS/tw Enclosure



## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

n the Matter of:			
	JIM DEVERS	)	
	COMPLAINANT	)	
	V.	)	CASE NO. 2008-00199
	KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY	)	
	DEFENDANT	)	

## ORDER TO SATISFY OR ANSWER

Kentucky Utilities Company ("Kentucky Utilities") is hereby notified that it has been named as defendant in a formal complaint filed on May 28, 2008, a copy of which is attached hereto.

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 12, Kentucky Utilities is HEREBY ORDERED to satisfy the matters complained of or file a written answer to the complaint within 10 days from the date of service of this Order.

Should documents of any kind be filed with the Commission in the course of this proceeding, the documents shall also be served on all parties of record.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 11th day of June, 2008.

By the Commission

Executive Director